
Flagler (13-7, 7-5 PBC) -vs- Ga. Southwestern (13-7, 6-6 PBC)
01/28/26 at Americus, Ga. (The Storm Dome)

 
 

 
 
Flagler 72

Ga. Southwestern 70

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:45 p.m.
Attendance: 641
Site: Americus, Ga. (The Storm Dome)
Referees: David Yancey,Terrell Lawson,Charles Balunek

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Flagler 21 31 9 11 72
Ga. Southwestern 24 28 9 9 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks * 43 3-14 2-5 1-2 1-6 7 1 4 2 1 3 9
05 Tariq Daughton * 18 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 2 8
21 Hoku Fisher * 16 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
02 Mason Manning * 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola * 15 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jordan Smith 37 9-17 5-8 0-1 2-3 5 3 1 1 2 2 23
00 Camden Andrews 41 4-9 3-5 3-5 0-4 4 4 6 1 0 0 14
32 Aidan Harris 24 3-7 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 1 3 1 0 6
14 Boom Reeves 13 3-3 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 0 0 2 2 0 6
25 Melvin Teal 23 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 250 28-72 12-29 4-13 13-37 50 17 16 14 7 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03% 3-8   37.50% 0-5   0.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 6-15   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
OT 1 4-7   57.14% 1-2   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
OT 2 4-7   57.14% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 28-72   38.9% 12-29   41.4% 4-13   30.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 2 OT2-02:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Matthew Webster * 36 8-15 2-9 1-3 5-8 13 2 0 1 3 0 19
00 Markel Freeman * 44 7-13 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 2 0 0 18
11 JR Jacobs * 42 4-16 2-11 3-5 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 2 13
01 Amir Reaves * 40 4-15 1-1 4-4 4-1 5 1 2 4 0 1 13
02 Deonte Williams * 47 3-12 0-3 1-5 1-11 12 3 1 1 3 1 7
03 Keshawn Brown Jr 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
22 Rafael Rubel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
24 Faustin Phanor 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hasani Rivera 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 250 26-75 7-29 11-19 17-36 53 12 10 11 6 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 2-12   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 11-31   35.48% 3-10   30.00% 3-4   75.00%
OT 1 3-9   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
OT 2 3-7   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 2-6   33.33%
Total 26-75   34.7% 7-29   24.1% 11-19   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
17:19



1st Half Box Score
Flagler 21

Ga. Southwestern 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks 16 1-8 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
5 Tariq Daughton 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
21 Hoku Fisher 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Mason Manning 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Smith 9 3-4 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
0 Camden Andrews 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
32 Aidan Harris 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 Boom Reeves 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
25 Melvin Teal 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 3-8 0-5 6-16 22 6 5 7 1 3 21
31.0% 37.5% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Matthew Webster 11 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 5
0 Markel Freeman 17 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 11
11 JR Jacobs 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Amir Reaves 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Deonte Williams 17 2-5 0-1 0-2 1-7 8 1 1 1 1 1 4
3 Keshawn Brown Jr 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Rafael Rubel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Faustin Phanor 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hasani Rivera 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-12 4-6 4-17 21 4 4 5 2 3 24
32.1% 16.7% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Flagler 31

Ga. Southwestern 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks 17 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1
5 Tariq Daughton 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
21 Hoku Fisher 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mason Manning 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Smith 18 6-11 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 16
0 Camden Andrews 16 2-4 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
32 Aidan Harris 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
14 Boom Reeves 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 Melvin Teal 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 6-15 3-5 4-13 17 6 6 5 4 4 31
37.9% 40.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Matthew Webster 15 4-6 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 1 0 9
0 Markel Freeman 17 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
11 JR Jacobs 18 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
1 Amir Reaves 18 3-10 1-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 1 3 0 1 9
2 Deonte Williams 20 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
3 Keshawn Brown Jr 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Rafael Rubel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Faustin Phanor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hasani Rivera 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 3-10 3-4 8-15 23 4 4 6 3 2 28
35.5% 30.0% 75.0%



OT Box Score
Flagler 20

Ga. Southwestern 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tariq Daughton 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Hoku Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mason Manning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Smith 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
0 Camden Andrews 10 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 0 4
32 Aidan Harris 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Boom Reeves 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Melvin Teal 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 3-6 1-3 3-8 11 5 5 2 2 0 20
57.1% 50.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Matthew Webster 10 2-2 0-0 1-3 3-0 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
0 Markel Freeman 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 JR Jacobs 10 3-6 2-4 3-5 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 11
1 Amir Reaves 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Deonte Williams 10 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Keshawn Brown Jr 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rafael Rubel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Faustin Phanor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hasani Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-7 4-9 5-4 9 4 2 0 1 1 18
37.5% 28.6% 44.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
TURNOVER  by FISHER,HOKU 19:45

19:45 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARKEL
FOUL  by FISHER,HOKU 18:48

18:38 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
18:06 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

17:27 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
TURNOVER  by HICKS,RAHDIR 17:13
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 17:13
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 17:13
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 17:13
SUB OUT by HICKS,RAHDIR 17:13

17:13 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
17:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
16:55 TURNOVER  by JR,KESHAWN BROWN

STEAL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 16:55
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 16:50
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
MISS  by HARRIS,AIDAN 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JR
16:31 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTON,TARIQ --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU(in the paint) 16:12 2-7 H 5

15:54 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN --

15:36 FOUL  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
MISS FT by FISHER,HOKU 15:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FISHER,HOKU 15:36
SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN 15:36
SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 15:36

15:36 SUB IN by RIVERA,HASANI
15:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
15:36 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARKEL
15:36 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,HASANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:14

15:10 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU --
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 14:48
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
MISS  by HARRIS,AIDAN 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,AMIR
14:28 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint) 14:12 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by FISHER,HOKU --

13:45 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,HASANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE



13:38 4-9 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,DEONTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAL,MELVIN 13:27
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 13:27
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 13:27
SUB IN by HICKS,RAHDIR 13:27
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 13:27
SUB OUT by TEAL,MELVIN 13:27
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 13:27

13:27 SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARKEL
13:27 SUB OUT by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
13:08 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,MARKEL

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,JR
12:49 FOUL  by RIVERA,HASANI

MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 12:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
12:49 SUB OUT by RIVERA,HASANI

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
12:31 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR

BLOCK  by REEVES,BOOM 12:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:31 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --
TURNOVER  by REEVES,BOOM 12:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 11:53
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 11:53
FOUL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 11:35

11:35 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,MARKEL
11:35 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,MARKEL
11:35 SUB IN by RUBEL,RAFAEL
11:35 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JR

GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 11:17 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --

10:50 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,MARKEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,RAFAEL

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 10:38
10:38 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
FOUL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 10:30
SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN 10:30
SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU 10:30
SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 10:30
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 10:30

10:30 SUB IN by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
10:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
10:28 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AIDAN 10:10

10:10 STEAL  by RUBEL,RAFAEL
09:51 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,MARKEL(in the paint)
09:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
09:26 SUB OUT by REAVES,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MELVIN 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

09:14 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:00 9-18 H 9
FOUL  by TEAL,MELVIN 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:44 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
SUB IN by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 08:44
SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN 08:44
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 08:44
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
08:44 SUB OUT by PHANOR,FAUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ --
MISS LAYUP by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

08:28 9-20 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 07:54
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 07:54

07:40 MISS LAYUP by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAL,MELVIN 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
07:19 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR --

07:13 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
MISS FT by SMITH,JORDAN 07:13
REBOUND OFF by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ --
MISS LAYUP by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 07:08

07:08 BLOCK  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by TEAL,MELVIN --
MISS  by TEAL,MELVIN 07:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,RAFAEL
FOUL  by TEAL,MELVIN 06:42

06:32 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,CAMDEN(in the paint) 06:15 13-20 H 7

05:58 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,RAFAEL

SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 05:51
SUB OUT by TEAL,MELVIN 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
05:51 SUB IN by REAVES,AMIR
05:51 SUB IN by JACOBS,JR
05:51 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
05:51 SUB OUT by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
05:51 SUB OUT by RUBEL,RAFAEL
05:42 TURNOVER  by REAVES,AMIR

STEAL  by SMITH,JORDAN 05:42
MISS 3PTR by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JR
05:04 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,JR

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 05:00
FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN 04:48

04:48 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by REAVES,AMIR
04:48 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by REAVES,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

04:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEONTE



REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
03:43 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,MARKEL
03:36 13-24 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by FREEMAN,MARKEL(in the paint)
03:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 03:36
SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by RIVERA,HASANI
03:36 SUB OUT by PHANOR,FAUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR 03:15
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR 03:10 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,AIDAN --

02:54 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,MARKEL
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
02:23 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
02:23 SUB IN by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
02:23 SUB OUT by RIVERA,HASANI

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PHANOR,FAUSTIN

01:22 MISS  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN --

01:21 FOUL  by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
SUB IN by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 01:21
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
01:21 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARKEL

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 00:58 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:13 21-24 H 3

00:01 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 19:31

19:31 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

19:14 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by REAVES,AMIR

19:08 21-26 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by REAVES,AMIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARKEL
FOUL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 18:40
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 18:40
SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 18:40

18:34 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
17:57 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
17:48 21-28 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MANNING,MASON 17:37



17:37 STEAL  by REAVES,AMIR
17:37 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REAVES,AMIR
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 17:37
SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN 17:37
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 17:37
SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 17:37
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 17:30
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
17:19 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,MARKEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,JR
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 17:05 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:01

15:55 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by REAVES,AMIR

15:50 MISS  by REAVES,AMIR
BLOCK  by HICKS,RAHDIR 15:50
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,HOKU 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN 15:24
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 15:24

15:11 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:55 26-33 H 7
FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN 14:38

14:38 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
14:38 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
14:38 SUB IN by RIVERA,HASANI
14:38 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
14:38 SUB OUT by REAVES,AMIR
14:38 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint) 14:19 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by TEAL,MELVIN --

14:01 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AIDAN 13:40
SUB IN by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 13:40
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 13:40

13:34 FOUL  by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
13:34 TURNOVER  by JR,KESHAWN BROWN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:08 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 12:59 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR --

12:37 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,MARKEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN 12:14

12:14 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU 12:14
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 12:14
SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 12:14
SUB OUT by HICKS,RAHDIR 12:14

12:14 SUB IN by REAVES,AMIR



12:14 SUB IN by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
12:14 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARKEL
12:14 SUB OUT by RIVERA,HASANI

TURNOVER  by TEAL,MELVIN 12:12
11:46 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

BLOCK  by REEVES,BOOM 11:46
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU --
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JR
FOUL  by FISHER,HOKU 10:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:54

10:54 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by REAVES,AMIR
10:54 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by REAVES,AMIR

SUB IN by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 10:54
SUB IN by HICKS,RAHDIR 10:54
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 10:54
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 10:54
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 10:54
SUB OUT by TEAL,MELVIN 10:54

10:54 SUB IN by RUBEL,RAFAEL
10:54 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JR

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 10:37 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR --

10:14 TURNOVER  by REAVES,AMIR
STEAL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 10:14

10:14 FOUL  by RUBEL,RAFAEL
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
09:49 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,RAFAEL
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint) 09:27 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ --

09:04 MISS JUMPER by REAVES,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDAN 08:49

08:49 SUB IN by JACOBS,JR
08:49 SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARKEL
08:49 SUB OUT by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
08:49 SUB OUT by RUBEL,RAFAEL
08:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 08:22
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 08:22
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR 07:58

07:58 BLOCK  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

07:51 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
07:35 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
07:03 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 06:58
SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU 06:58
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 06:58
SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 06:58
SUB OUT by HICKS,RAHDIR 06:58



SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
06:58 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

06:24 36-46 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,AMIR(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,MARKEL

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 06:05 39-46 H 7
ASSIST  by MANNING,MASON --

05:35 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDAN 05:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HICKS,RAHDIR 05:35
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 05:35

05:31 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 05:08 42-46 H 4

04:52 TURNOVER  by REAVES,AMIR
04:52 SUB IN by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
04:52 SUB OUT by PHANOR,FAUSTIN
04:39 FOUL  by REAVES,AMIR

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 04:39 43-46 H 3
MISS FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 04:39 44-46 H 2
SUB IN by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 04:39
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 04:39

04:21 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by REAVES,AMIR

04:09 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,MARKEL
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,MARKEL

04:04 44-48 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by FREEMAN,MARKEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:36 46-48 H 2

03:05 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

03:00 46-50 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
02:29 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

BLOCK  by HARRIS,AIDAN 02:29
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 02:18
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDAN --
MISS  by SMITH,JORDAN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARKEL
02:07 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,JR

STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR 02:07
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR 02:01
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTON,TARIQ --
GOOD TIPIN by DAUGHTON,TARIQ(in the paint) 01:56 48-50 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:55
SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN 01:55
SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 01:55

01:26 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:11 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,MARKEL
STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR 01:11
TURNOVER  by HICKS,RAHDIR 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by JACOBS,JR
00:38 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,JR(in the paint)
00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:28 FOUL  by JACOBS,JR
GOOD FT by HICKS,RAHDIR 00:28 49-52 H 3
MISS FT by HICKS,RAHDIR 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN 00:25
FOUL  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 00:24
FOUL  by HICKS,RAHDIR 00:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
00:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
00:13 TURNOVER  by REAVES,AMIR

STEAL  by SMITH,JORDAN 00:13
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 00:01 52-52

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 00:01
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 00:01

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 05:00

04:43 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REAVES,AMIR

FOUL  by TEAL,MELVIN 04:43
04:43 MISS FT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AIDAN 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JR
03:47 52-57 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,JR

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JR

03:22 52-59 H 7
GOOD DUNK by WEBSTER,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,JR
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR 03:12
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --

03:06 FOUL  by JACOBS,JR
03:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 03:06
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint) 02:57 54-59 H 5
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --

02:26 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR
BLOCK  by TEAL,MELVIN 02:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:21 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:15 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --

02:15 FOUL  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
MISS FT by TEAL,MELVIN 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
01:25 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,JR

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --
GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint) 01:12 58-59 H 1

00:43 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,MARKEL
-- REBOUND OFF by REAVES,AMIR

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,JR

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --



TURNOVER  by REEVES,BOOM 00:21
00:21 STEAL  by JACOBS,JR

FOUL  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 00:15
00:15 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by JACOBS,JR(fastbreak)
00:15 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by JACOBS,JR(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 00:06
GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 00:02 61-61
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 05:00
SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ 05:00

04:39 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

FOUL  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 04:38
04:38 MISS FT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:38 61-62 H 1 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
04:38 SUB IN by JR,KESHAWN BROWN
04:38 SUB OUT by REAVES,AMIR

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR(in the paint) 04:24 63-62 V 1
04:02 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN 04:02
04:02 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
03:56 MISS 3PTR by JR,KESHAWN BROWN

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
03:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

MISS FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 03:42 64-64
SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN 03:42
SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ 03:42

03:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEONTE
BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDAN 03:20
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 02:58
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BOOM --
GOOD TIPIN by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint) 02:51 66-64 V 2

02:25 66-67 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,JR
02:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 02:21
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 02:21
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AIDAN 01:50

01:50 BLOCK  by WEBSTER,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AIDAN 01:49
FOUL  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by JACOBS,JR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 66-68 H 2 GOOD FT by JACOBS,JR
01:32 MISS FT by JACOBS,JR

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARKEL
00:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEONTE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN 00:32 69-68 V 1



ASSIST  by SMITH,JORDAN --
00:18 69-70 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,JR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR 00:04 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN --


